
CANTERBURY PARK - June 16, 2007 - Race 9
STAKES Skip Zimmerman Memorial S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (A Royal Return - 17.563 - June 10, 2006)
Purse: $25,500 Added
Includes: $5,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $28,300
Value of Race: $28,300 1st $14,150, 2nd $5,660, 3rd $4,245, 4th $2,830, 5th $1,415
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:56 Start: Good for all except 8 Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
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Nanas Nite Mare (Eikleberry, Ry)
Cruzin to Victory (Vega, Jesse)
Callies Corona (Schmidt, Jennifer)
Mega Task (Goodwin, Nik)
Streakin for Fun (Wellington, Thomas)
Leadmetoyourladder (Olesiak, Jake)
A Royal Return (Vanek, Helen)
Toast Freedom Flyer (Roller, Robert)

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

BL bf
BL bf
BL f
BL b
BL b
BL bf
B b
B bf

5
2
4
8
6
7
3
1

2
1
4
8
5
7
6
3

1Head

31

2Head

71/2

5Head

8
4Head

6Head

1Head

31

2Head

41/2

51/2

61/2

71

8

1Head

2Nose

3Neck

41/2

5Neck

61

71 1/2

8

9.60
6.10
3.10

1.70*
12.50
31.10
4.00

15.70

17.877
17.893
17.898
17.961
18.033
18.086
18.256
18.496

96
95
95
93
91
90
85
78

sharp effort
dueled, outnodded
dueled all the way
off slow
evenly
no menace
weakened
no factor

Winner: Nanas Nite Mare, Bay Mare, by Rare Bar out of Heavenly Leader, by Special Leader. Foaled May 02, 2002 in Iowa.
Breeder: Richard Lee Reed. Winning Owner: Richard Lee Reed

Total WPS Pool: $13,276
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Nanas Nite Mare 21.20 10.20 6.40
2 Cruzin to Victory 8.80 5.80
4 Callies Corona 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-2 30.50 6,300
$1.00 Trifecta 5-2-4 152.50 5,708
$1.00 Superfecta 5-2-4-8 205.20 2,661
$1.00 Daily Double 6-5 49.20 315

Trainers: 5 - Black, Casey; 2 - Wessels, Amy; 4 - Hardy, Edward; 8 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Clay, Brent; 7 - Johnson, Robert; 3 - Sharp, Larry; 1 - Hardy,
Edward

Owners: 5 -Richard Lee Reed; 2 -Kirk L. Wessels; 4 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 8 - Mena, Baudelio Munoz and Orozco, Alonso; 6 - Mark and Donna Aliff;
7 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 3 - Barley, Jon and Brant; 1 -Randy P. Brungard;

Footnotes
NANAS NITE MARE sharp effort. CRUZIN TO VICTORY dueled, outnodded. CALLIES CORONA dueled all the way. MEGA TASK off slow. STREAKIN
FOR FUN evenly. LEADMETOYOURLADDER no menace. A ROYAL RETURN weakened. TOAST FREEDOM FLYER no factor.
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