## CANTERBURY PARK - June 16, 2007 - Race 9

STAKES Skip Zimmerman Memorial S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (A Royal Return - 17.563 - June 10, 2006)

**Purse:** \$25,500 Added

Includes: \$5,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$28,300

Value of Race: \$28,300 1st \$14,150, 2nd \$5,660, 3rd \$4,245, 4th \$2,830, 5th \$1,415

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 7:56 Start: Good for all except 8 Timer: Electronic





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E PF	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
5	Nanas Nite Mare (Eikleberry, Ry)	126 BL bf	5 2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	9.60	17.877	96	sharp effort
2	Cruzin to Victory (Vega, Jesse)	126 BL bf 2	2 1	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	6.10	17.893	95	dueled, outnodded
4	Callies Corona (Schmidt, Jennifer)	126 BL f	1 4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.10	17.898	95	dueled all the way
8	Mega Task (Goodwin, Nik)	126 BL b	8 8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.70*	17.961	93	off slow
6	Streakin for Fun (Wellington, Thomas)	126 BL b	5 5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	12.50	18.033	91	evenly
7	Leadmetoyourladder (Olesiak, Jake)	126 BL bf	7 7	8	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	31.10	18.086	90	no menace
3	A Royal Return (Vanek, Helen)	126 B b	3 6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4.00	18.256	85	weakened
1	Toast Freedom Flyer (Roller, Robert)	126 B bf	3	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	15 70	18 496	78	no factor

Winner: Nanas Nite Mare, Bay Mare, by Rare Bar out of Heavenly Leader, by Special Leader. Foaled May 02, 2002 in Iowa.

Breeder: Richard Lee Reed. Winning Owner: Richard Lee Reed

Total WPS Pool: \$13,276

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Nanas Nite Mare	21.20	10.20	6.40	\$1.00 Exacta	5-2	30.50	6,300
2	Cruzin to Victory		8.80	5.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-2-4	152.50	5,708
4	Callies Corona			5.00	\$1.00 Superfecta	5-2-4-8	205.20	2,661
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-5	49.20	315

Trainers: 5 - Black, Casey; 2 - Wessels, Amy; 4 - Hardy, Edward; 8 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Clay, Brent; 7 - Johnson, Robert; 3 - Sharp, Larry; 1 - Hardy,

Edward

Owners: 5 -Richard Lee Reed; 2 -Kirk L. Wessels; 4 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 8 - Mena, Baudelio Munoz and Orozco, Alonso; 6 - Mark and Donna Aliff;

7 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 3 - Barley, Jon and Brant; 1 -Randy P. Brungard;

## Footnotes

NANAS NITE MARE sharp effort. CRUZIN TO VICTORY dueled, outnodded. CALLIES CORONA dueled all the way. MEGA TASK off slow. STREAKIN FOR FUN evenly. LEADMETOYOURLADDER no menace. A ROYAL RETURN weakened. TOAST FREEDOM FLYER no factor.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.